b. Capital Commitments

 Capital Commitments are in respect of estimated amount of contracts remaining to be executed on

Capital Account is ₹ NIL. (Previous Year ₹ NIL)

c. Performance Guarantee given by the company

 The company has given Performance Guarantee (BG) to Bangalore International Airport Limited

(BIAL) amounting to ₹ 1.00 million (previous year ₹ 1.00 million) for due performance of the obligation
under the contact with BIAL.

28. CORRECTION OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IND AS 8 “ACCOUNTING

POLICIES, CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES AND ERRORS”

 During the year 2022-23, the company have discovered that the below mentioned Line items of

financial statements had been incorrectly accounted/disclosed in the prior year. These errors
have now been corrected by restating the affected financial statements line items for the prior
year.

136

AI Engineering Services Limited

Annual Report 2022-23

 (₹ in million)
 As at March 31st, 2022

Particulars 31st March, 2022

(as previously

reported)

Increase/

(decrease) due to

correction of error

31st March,

2022

(restated)

Balance sheet (extract)

Property, Plant & Equipment 5887.08  36.00 5,923.0

Total Non-current Assets  10,224.70  36.00  10,260.70

Inventories 684.54  -78.32 606.22

Current Tax Assets 1085.04  -38.31  1,046.73

Other Current Assets 160.67  -1.80 158.87

Total Current Assets 10,043.51 -118.43 9,925.08

Total Assets  20,268.21  -82.44  20,185.77

Other Equity -15,481.79 -380.21 -15,862.00

Total Equity -13,815.12  -380.21 -14,195.33

Trade Payables  4,080.55  -163.54  3,917.00

Other Financials Liability 613.51  153.85  767.36

Current Provisions  1,369.11  7.59 1,376.70

Other Current Liabilities 22.26  299.87  322.13

Total current liabilities  6,085.42  297.78 6,383.20

Total equity and liabilities 20,268.21  -82.44  20,185.77

Statement of Profit and loss (extract)
Depreciation and Amortization
Expense

606.42 7.02 613.45

Staff Welfare Expenses 256.41 0.29 256.70

Other Expenses  5,167.03 139.92  5,306.96

Total Expenditure  13,312.39 147.24  13,459.63

Profit/ (Loss) after Tax for the
period

 8,371.17  -147.24 8,223.94

Total comprehensive Income for

the year

8439.79 -147.24 8,292.56

Cash Flow Statement (extract)

Operating (Loss) / Profit Before
Working Capital Changes

8,047.84  -140.21 7,907.63

 Basic and diluted earnings per share for the prior year have also been restated. The amount of the

correction for both basic and diluted earnings per share was a decrease of ₹0.89 per share.

As at April 01st, 2021

Particulars 31st March, 2021

(as previously

reported)

Increase/ (decrease)

due to correction of

error

1st April, 2021

(restated)

Balance sheet (extract)

Property, Plant & Equipment 487.96 43.02 530.98

Total Non-current Assets 597.55 43.02 640.57

AI Engineering Services Limited

Annual Report 2022-23 137

As at April 01st, 2021

Particulars 31st March, 2021

(as previously

reported)

Increase/ (decrease)

due to correction of

error

1st April, 2021

(restated)

Inventories 828.24  -78.32 749.92

Current Tax Assets 780.72  -29.07 751.65

Total Current Assets 14,639.30 -107.39 14,530.11

Total Assets  15,236.85  -66.17  15,170.68

Other Equity -23,921.58  -232.97 -24,154.55

Total Equity -22,254.92  -232.97 -22,487.89

Trade Payables  6,094.44  -163.83 5,930.61

Other Financials Liability  19,340.82  30.76 19,371.58

Other Current Liabilities  2,706.62  299.87 3,006.49

Total current liabilities  30,846.14  166.81 31,012.95

Total equity and liabilities 15,236.85  -66.17  15,170.68

Statement of Profit and loss (extract)
Revenue from Operations  11,600.19  -10.70 11,589.49

Other Income 255.24  175.66  430.90

Total Revenue  11,855.43  164.97 12,020.40

Depreciation and Amortization
Expense

115.20 31.35  146.55

Other Expenses  3,434.84  366.59 3,801.43

Total expenses  12,022.69 397.94 12,420.63

Total comprehensive Income for

the year

47.94 -232.97 -185.03

Cash Flow Statement (extract)

Operating (Loss) / Profit Before
Working Capital Changes

 1,840.73  -29.34 1,811.39

Net Cash Flow (used in)/ from
Operating Activities

 1,601.02 -35.15 1,565.86

Net Cash Flow used in Investing
Activities

 -116.87  35.15 -81.72

 Basic and diluted earnings per share for the prior year have also been restated. The amount of the

correction for both basic and diluted earnings per share was a decrease of ₹1.40 per share.

29. CONFIRMATIONS/RECONCILIATIONS

  (i) The Company has sought for the confirmation of balances for all the major trade receivables & trade
payables. However, only some of the parties have responded and are in agreement with the books

of the Company. Wherever the balances confirmed are not in agreement with the books in that case
reconciliation of difference is under process.

 In case of trade receivables, the company has balance confirmation of receivables from Air India, AIXL,